

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Gilchrist

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated March
- 2 19, 2025, page 1, strike lines 16 through 20.
- 3 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 4 Page 2, lines 4 and 5, strike "FINDS AND DECLARES THAT THE INTENT OF
- 5 THIS SECTION IS" and substitute "DECLARES ITS INTENT".
- 6 Page 2, lines 19 and 20, strike "TO CREATE A SYSTEM IN WHICH ALL" and
- 7 substitute "THAT".
- 8 Page 2, line 23, strike "It" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL ALLOCATION AND
- 9 PROTECTION OF FEDERAL SURVIVOR BENEFITS IS THE FIRST STEP TOWARD
- 10 ADDRESSING THIS ISSUE MORE BROADLY. THEREFORE, IT".
- 11 Page 2, strike lines 27 and 28 and substitute "CARE FOR CHILDREN OR
- 12 YOUTH IN FOSTER CARE;".
- 13 Page 2, line 33, after "FEDERAL" insert "SURVIVOR BENEFIT".
- 14 Page 3, line 8, after "FEDERAL" insert "SURVIVOR".

** **